	e R	05-26- ¹	998	Atty. Docket No. <u>Y0997-305</u> E T				
	MED ::	100718	426	51				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
	ame of conveying part	cy(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ma	eter Kenneth Malkin arc H. Willebeek-Lema hilip Shi-Lung Yu	air	Name: IBM Corporation Address: Old Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504					
Addi part	tional name(s) of cor y(ies) attached?	nveying (es <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes <u>X</u> No					
3. Ni	ature of conveyance:	##_	4. Patent Application number(s)					
	X Assignment		Serial	L No.: 08/977,864				
	ution Date(s): 25 March 1998 and 6	April 1998	Execution Date(s): 23, 25 March 1998 and 6 April 1998					
w.	ame and address of pa hom correspondence co ocument should be mai	oncerning	6. Total number of applications involved: 1					
	: Kevin M. Jordan ess: IBM Corporation Intellectual Pro P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0468					
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E				
To t and Kevi	correct and any atta n M. Jordan (Reg. No of Person Signing Tota	dge and beli ched copy is . 40,277)	a true co	py of original document. Date uding cover sheet,				
<u> </u>	······································							
Mail		OO NOT DETACH		TION ver sheet information to:				
	Commiss Box Ass	ioner of Pat ignments ton, DC 2023	ents and T					
about the d sampl Paten Washi	: 30 minutes per docu locument and gathering le cover sheet. Send at and Trademark Of	ment to be g the data ne comments reg fice, Office to the Offi	recorded, eeded, and arding thi e of Info ce of Mana	wheet is estimated to average including time for reviewing completing and reviewing the s burden estimate to the U.S. ormation Systems, PK2-1000C, agement and Budget, Paperwork 20503.				

15/11/1598 KDUNCAR 00000001 090468 08977864 13 /01/141 40.00 CH

	(JOINT FORM)		(IBM Docket Y0997-305)					
	(MORE THAN TWO)			Page 1 of 2				
		Assignme	ent					
	Where	as, we						
Inventor and City	• •	Peter Kenneth Malkin Westchester	MWLM	of Ardsley and State of New York				
	and (2) County of	March Hubert Willebeek-LeMai Westchester	r¢	of Yorktown Heights and State of New York				
		Philip Shi-Lung Yu Westchester		of Chappaqua and State of New York				
	and (4) County of			of and State of				
	and (5) County of			of and State of				
	and (6) County of			of and State of				
	have invent	ed certain improvements in						
TITLE	METHOD AND	APPARATUS FOR RECONFIGURABLE	AND ADAP1	TIVE STREAM MULTICAST				
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE		d, respectively, a United Sta مطع 1998, and (2) 6th April 199 , and (5)		and (3) 13rd March 1998, and				

DECLARATION Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to

any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY DATE	(1)	Signed and sealed at Yorktown Heights on 3/25/98	1998	, (Peter FIRST		K. MIDDLE	INITIAL	Mal) LAST		
CITY DATE	and		8, (Ma	arc arc arc name	<u>И. [л</u> н. міде	<u>Ullul</u> De initiaj			SIGNATU	
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (3) at Yorktown Heigh on 23nd March		(Phil) FIRST		S.L. MIDDLE		Yu LAST	SIGNATU) INVENTO NAME	
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (4) at on	199	, (FIRST	NAME	MIDDLE	INITIAL	LAST	SIGNATU) INVENT NAME	
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (5) at on	199	, (FIRST	NAME	MIDDLE	INITIAL	LAST	SIGNATU) INVENT NAME	
CITY DATE	and	Signed and sealed (6) at on	199	, (FIRST	NAME	MIDDLE	INITIAL	LAST	signatu) inveni name	

PATENT REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0072

DOCKET NO. Y0997-305 Page 2 of 2 State of New York)ss.: County of Westchester) 25 m March On this day of 1998, before me personally came INVENTOR to me personally known, and known to me to be the Peter K. Malkin person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he (1)acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. α State of New York)ss.: Public St i af I No. 01PA5089349 County of Westchester) lfied in Dutchess Cou in Expires De On this 6 th A day of 1998, before me personally came On this day of 1998, before me personally can Marc H. Willebeek-LeMairg with me personally known, and known to me to be the INVENTOR (2)person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary MICHELLE PARRA State of New York)ss.: Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA5039349 Qualified in Listoness County County of Westchester 1 mmission Expires December 8, 1990 before me personally came Vianch 23rd day of 1998 On this INVENTOR Philip S.-L. Yu to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he (3) acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. lawa. Notary MICHELLE PARRA State of)ss.: Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA5089349 County of) Qualified in Dutchess County Commission Expires December 8, 1999 199, before me personally cam On this day of čame INVENTOR to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he (4)acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary State of)ss.: County of) On this 199 , before me personally came day of INVENTOR to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he (5) acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary State of)ss.: County of) On this day of 199 , before me personally came INVENTOR to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he (6) acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary

PATENT REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0073